Notice of Determination of Beneficial Interests and Fee Simple Ownership of Crown Forest Land as Cultural Redress Property

Pursuant to section 79(2) of the Te Kawerau ā Maki Claims Settlement Act 2015, notice is hereby given that the Māori Land Court has issued a consent order to give effect to the agreement of the relevant trustees as follows:

- a. Pursuant to section 77(1) of the Te Kawerau ā Maki Claims Settlement Act 2015, Te Kawerau ā Maki Iwi is entitled to the beneficial interest in the Kopironui Property (described in the Schedule); and
- b. Pursuant to section 77(2) of the Te Kawerau ā Maki Claims Settlement Act 2015, the trustees of Te Kawerau Iwi Settlement Trust are entitled to receive the whole of the fee simple estate in the Kopironui Property (described in the Schedule).

North Auckland Land District—Auckland Council

Schedule

Kopironui Property

Area ha	Description
39.7000 (more or less)	Being Parts Lot 1 DP 138527. Part Gazette Notice 15421. Subject to survey. As shown on OTS-106-15. Subject also to any current interests for the Kopironui property as listed in the third column of the table in Schedule 3 of the Te Kawerau ā Maki Claims Settlement Act 2015
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of September 2020.	
HON NANAIA MAHUTA, Minister for Māori Development, and HON ANDREW LITTLE, Minister for Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations.	

(MLC Applications A20160001978 and A20190009859)

2021-ln2054

27-05-2021 15:14